RECOF

10-12-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: TRG-277

PO8/REV02		
Tab settings → → ▼		
	01485508 Agriginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     SIKORA, Gunter	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: Siro Beschlage- und Metallwarenfabrik Gesellschaft	
	m.b.H. Internal Address:	
	internal Address.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Spielfeldstrasse 12	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other Rerecord to correct assignee previous1 recorded on Reel/Frame: 010845/0888	y City: Ternberg State: AU ZIP: A-4452	
Execution Date: April 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	· ·	
29/122,087		
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ເ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: LORUSSO & LOUD		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 440 COMMERCIAL STREET	8. Deposit account number:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
City: BOSTON State: MA ZIP: 02109		
10/11/2000 MTHAI1 00000230 29122087 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
019.FC:581 40.00 P		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Anthony M. Lorusso	September 19,2000	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover st	Signature Date	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011139 FRAME: 0907** 

		Docket No.: TRG-277			
FORM PTO-1595,(Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-15-200	O SHEET	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar PONREVO2		III Y	Pat	ent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼		(# (# 4) (# #)		<b>*</b> *	
To the Honorable Commissioner or rate	101381707	rd the attac	ched original docume	nts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     SIKORA, Gunter		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies	s):	
SALUALA, GAME		Name: Siro Beschl	age-und Metallwarenl	barik Gesellschaft	
5.	- 30-00	Internal Address:	m.b.H.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No		30		
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>			
🗷 Assignment 🗆 N	Merger	Street Address: St	Address: Spielfetdstrasse 12		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name				
☐ Other	}	City: Ternberg	State: <u>A</u>	U ZIP: A-4452	
Execution Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached?	Yes 🗷 No	
If this document is being filed together v  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/122,087		B. Patent No.	(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: LORUSSO & LOUD	<b>(</b>	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$ 4	0.00	
Internal Address:		<b>⊠</b> Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to b	pe charged to deposit	account	
Street Address: 440 COMMERCIAL S	TREET	8. Deposit account ու	umber:		
City: BOSTON State:	MA ZIP: 02109				
714/2000 RSCUIT 00000105 2912208/		E THIS SPACE			
FE:581 40:00 0P  3. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.		tion is true and correc		ppy is a true copy	
Anthony M. Lorusso		2/11//	. May 24,		
Name of Person Signing Total number of p	pages including covershe	Signature et, attachments, and de	12	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011139 FRAME: 0908

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Günter SIKORA
of Fabrikstrasse 15. A-4400 Steyr / Austria
in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by
Siro Beschläge- und Metallwarenfabrik Gesellschaft m.b.H.
a corporation of Austria , having its principal place of business at A-4452 Ternberg / Austria, Spielfeldstrasse 12 , the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said
Siro Beschläge- und Metallwarenfabrik Gesellschaft m.b.H.
its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in
A Furniture Foot
described in an application executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed Serial Number, filed on
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.  And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.  WITNESS my hand and seal this 4 day of 4 day of 1000.

30/90'S 80⊅885 ZIS 8⊅+=PI

RECORDED: 09/25/2000